
Advanced Applications
in Acoustics, Noise and Vibration

Edited by Frank Fahy and Walker

A •OOS



Advanced Applications in
Acoustics, Noise and Vibration



Edited by

Frank Fahy and John Walker

0 5/1

CRC Press
cßC Taylor & Francis Group

Boca Ratul London New York

CRC Press is an imprint of the
Taylor & Francis Croup, an informa business

A SPON PRESS BOOK





Contents

Preface

List of contributors
Acknowledgements

PART I
Signal processing

1 Signal processing techniques
P.R. WHITE AND J.K. HAMMOND

PART Il
Acoustic modelling

2 Numerical methods in acoustics
M. PET YT AND c.J.c. JONES

3 Source identification and location
P.A. NELSON

4 Modelling of sound propagation in the ocean
P.R. WHITE

PART Ill
Environmental and industrial acoustics

5 Environmental noise management
I.H. FLINDELL AND J.G. WALKER

vii

ix

xiv

3

51

53

100

154

181

183



vi Contents

6 Vehicle noise
D.J. THOMPSON AND

7 Aircraft noise
P.F. JOSEPH AND M.G.

8 Active noise control
s.J. ELLIOTT AND P.A.

PART IV
Vibration

J. DIXON

SMITH

NELSON

9 Mobility and impedance methods in structural
dynamics
P. GARDONIO AND M.J. BRENNAN

10 Finite element techniques for structural vibration
M. PETYT AND P. GARDONIO

11 High-frequency structural vibration
R.S. LANGLEY AND F.J. FAHY

12 Vibration control
M.J. BRENNAN AND N.S. FERGUSON

13 Vibration measurement techniques using laser

technology: laser vibrometry and TV holography

N.A. HALLIWELL AND J.N. PETZING

Index

236

292

347

387

389

448

490

530

581

633



Preface

FJ. Fchy and J.C Wgtket

a 

content and 

to

•s

iti a c.i 
pr($tan.nr and partly autenal 
courg •Advatwed C.ourg •n and

atm ib to uptoeaatt 
applwanoas and research •n a ratW oi 

interest in the oi Lnpncertne 
Naturally, the glcct.on oi reflects 
expertise oi oi 

of
aon».al

uf

that

oi 
asuK'tates.

As the title oi the undsates, the have, •n

to applied oi t.k* suk»ect• oi
the icvus oi thog charners that reve«nt oi
as bused to•ard» •n coosepts. and

that underbe the the 
a its naturally Le»d •t a

nature, that •s LarFiy abgot

aud prcxxe•d.ne crnicrcæc•v

antstpated that acadea=s will fund d.apeer•
ace

Snoiogy

and
g.xcvnai

oog

c.vnbaaaroo u Edcriy—
•al t&s.xeucal a.d

, reQeæe

az.d



viii Preface

A multi-authored book inevitably lacks the uniformity of style of a single
author volume. We have endeavoured to promote coherence and consist_
ency by cross-referencing between chapters where appropriate. This editor-
ial task was considerably easier in the case of the first book, since the form
and content of the first semester introductory element of the Masters course
has evolved over 50 years of presentation to, and feedback from, Students
who were mostly new to the subject. The matter of mathematical notation
has proved to be particularly problematic. Complete uniformity has proved
to be impracticable on account of the diversity of conventions and symbols
employed in the various specialisations represented in the book. For this
reason, symbols specific to each chapter are defined at the appropriate
place in the text. However, the complex phasor representation of time-
harmonic variation eiwt is used throughout the book. Readers should note
this convention in relation to time derivatives, mobilities, impedances and
other functions of complex quantities. Bold type is used to indicate vector
quantities.


