Advanced Applications in Acoustics, Noise and Vibration

Edited by Frank Fahy and John Walker

.....

-

di

ををちもなるのの

-

-



-

Advanced Applications in Acoustics, Noise and Vibration

Edited by Frank Fahy and John Walker





CRC Press is an imprint of the Taylor & Francis Group, an informa business A SPON PRESS BOOK

CRC Press Taylor & Francis Group 6000 Broken Sound Perferent S.W. Same Sol Bors Eston, Fl. 33447 2742

First issued in paperback 2015

© 2004 by Taylor & Francis Group, LLC

CEC Press is an imprime of Taylor & Francis Group, an informations

Integra Software Services Por. Lad. Pendlo Survey, India No claim to original U.L. Government works

INBN-13: 978-0-415-23791-1 0494 ISBN-13: 978-0-367-39388 5 (pbs)

This book contains information obtained from authentic and highly regarded avorces. Researable offers have been made to publish reliable data and selfermation, but the author and publisher cannot anomic responsibility for the validity of all materials or the consequences of their use. The actions and publishese have attempted to trace the copyright holders of all material reproduced to this publication and applegize to copyright holders if permission to publish in this form has not been obtained if any opproght material has not been acknowledged please write and let us know so we may rectify in any fature reprint.

Except as permitted under U.S. Copyright Law, no part of this book may be reprinted, reproduced, transmited, or utilized in any form by any electronic, mechanical, or other means, now known or hereafter invented, including photocopying, microfilming, and recording, or in any information storage or ontcieval system. without written permission from the publishers.

For permission to photocopy or use material electronically from this work, please access www.copyright. com (http://www.copyright.com/) or contact the Copyright Clearance Center, Inc. (CCC), 202 Reservoid Drive, Danvers, MA 01923, 978-750-8400. CCC is a not-for-profit organization that provides licenses and registration for a variety of users. For organizations that have been granted a photocopy locense by the CCC, a separate system of payment has been arranged.

Trademark Notice: Product or corporate names may be trademarks or registered trademarks, and see used only for identification and explanation without intent to infringe.

British Library Cataloguing in Publication Data A catalogue record for this book is available from the British Library

Library of Congress Cataloging in Publication Data A catalog record for this book has been requested

Visit the Taylor & Francis Web site at http://www.taylorandfrancis.com

and the CRC Press Web site at http://www.crcpress.com

Contents

	Preface List of contributors Acknowledgements	vii ix xiv
P. S	ART I ignal processing	
1	Signal processing techniques p.r. white and J.K. HAMMOND	3
P. A	ART II coustic modelling	51
2	Numerical methods in acoustics M. PETYT AND C.J.C. JONES	53
3	Source identification and location P.A. NELSON	100
4	Modelling of sound propagation in the ocean P.R. WHITE	154
P# Ei	ART III nvironmental and industrial acoustics	181
5	Environmental noise management I.H. FLINDELL AND J.G. WALKER	183

vi Contents

		NAME AND ADDRESS OF TAXABLE PARTY.
6	Vehicle noise	236
7	Aircraft noise	
· ·	P.F. JOSEPH AND M.G. SMITH	292
8	Active noise control S.J. ELLIOTT AND P.A. NELSON	347
PA	RTIV	
Vit	oration	387
9	Mobility and impedance methods in structural dynamics	389
	P. GARDONIO AND M.J. BRENNAN	
10	Finite element techniques for structural vibration M. PETYT AND P. GARDONIO	448
11	High-frequency structural vibration R.S. LANGLEY AND F.J. FAHY	490
12	Vibration control M.J. BRENNAN AND N.S. FERGUSON	530
13	Vibration measurement techniques using laser technology: laser vibrometry and TV holography N.A. HALLIWELL AND J.N. PETZING	581
	Index	633

Preface

F.J. Fohy and J.G. Walker

This book is a companion volume to Fundamentals of Noise and Vibration published in 1998, which was based upon material presented in the first semester course of the one-year ISVR postgraduate Masters programme 'Sound and Vibration Studies' and was essentially pedagogic in form, content and purpose. This successor is based partly on material covered in a selection of elective modules in the second semester of the Masters programme and partly on material presented in the annual ISVR short course 'Advanced Course in Acoustics, Noise and Vibration'. The principal aim is to provide comprehensive and up-to-date overviews of knowledge, applications and research activities in a range of topics that are of current interest in the practice of Engineering Acoustics and Vibration Technology. Naturally, the selection of topics reflects particular academic interests and expertise of members of the ISVR, together with those of some external associates.

As the title of the book indicates, the authors have, in general, artempted to emphasise applied aspects of the subjects of their chapters. However, the focus of those chapters that represent modules of the Masters course is biased towards instruction in the concepts, principles and techniques that underlie the technology of the topics addressed. Although this is not a textbook, its origins naturally lend it a tutorial element, albeit of an advanced nature, that is largely absent from technical handbooks, journal papers and the proceedings of specialist conferences. Consequently, it is anticipated that academics will find selected chapters suitable to support programmes of advanced instruction in various topics that are represented. The combination of expositions of underlying principles, phenomenological aspects, theoretical models and methods of analysis, and experimental methodology, together with comprehensive reference to current research and recent published material, should also appeal to the reader who is seeking an entrée into unfamiliar areas of sound and vibration technology. This is not a handbook in that it does not provide the engineer with readily applied sets of data and recipes for "instant' solutions to problems.

A multi-authored book inevitably lacks the uniformity of style of a single author volume. We have endeavoured to promote coherence and consistency by cross-referencing between chapters where appropriate. This editorial task was considerably easier in the case of the first book, since the form and content of the first semester introductory element of the Masters course has evolved over 50 years of presentation to, and feedback from, students who were mostly new to the subject. The matter of mathematical notation has proved to be particularly problematic. Complete uniformity has proved to be impracticable on account of the diversity of conventions and symbols employed in the various specialisations represented in the book. For this reason, symbols specific to each chapter are defined at the appropriate place in the text. However, the complex phasor representation of timeharmonic variation $e^{j\omega t}$ is used throughout the book. Readers should note this convention in relation to time derivatives, mobilities, impedances and other functions of complex quantities. Bold type is used to indicate vector quantities.